## United States Submarine Veterans, Inc.

Groton Base

# Scholarship Program Application

OUR CREED:

"To perpetuate the memory of our shipmates who gave their lives in the pursuit of their duties while serving their country, That their dedication, deeds, and supreme sacrifice be a constant source of motivation towards greater accomplishments. Pledge loyalty and patriotism to the United States of America and its Constitution."

Revised October 2018

### Appendix 2: Application Form / Requirements / Procedures Application Form for College Scholarship United States Submarine Veterans, Inc. – Groton Base

Officed States Submarine Veterans, me. – Groton Dase	
Applicant's Name:	Applicant's Parents Names:
Age: Sex: M F	
Address:	Address:
Phone #:	Phone #:
E-Mail:	E-Mail:

#### To: USSVI Groton Base Scholarship Committee Chairperson

Subject: Request my name be put forward as an Applicant for the USSVI Groton Base Scholarship Awards Program

Year: 2025

Sponsor's Name:	Relationship to Applicant:
Address:	
Phone #:	E-Mail:

School Entering or Planning to Attend:
Major(s)/ Courses Planning to Attend:
Applicant's plans for completion of college and plans for post graduate career:
ACT/SAT Scores achieved:
ACT/SAT Scores achieved:

Submit the following documents with this application:

1, A letter of recommendation from your guidance counselor

2. School transcripts for the last two years with school official's signatures

3. Two letters of reference from individuals other than from a relative or those referenced above

4. An essay of 250 to 300 words maximum detailing the applicants interpretation of the SUBVETS Creed.

5. ACT/SAT scores.

6. Typed resume

Signed:

Applicant

The best time to contact me, if needed for an interview is\_\_\_\_\_

### Appendix 2: Application Form / Requirements / Procedures

Application Requirements for College Scholarship United States Submarine Veterans, Inc. – Groton Base

Applicant must:

- 1. Be between 17 and 26 years of age.
- 2. For the First Time be entering in a full time study program at an accredited educational institution.
- 3. Demonstrate scholastic/academic proficiency (Grade C average or equivalent).
- 4. Submit an essay of 250 to 300 words maximum explaining their interpretation of the USSVI Creed and how it could apply to them personally though their course of study and career.
- 5. Provide any other information requested by the Scholarship Committee in order to evaluate eligibility.
- 6. Provide a resume along with the other documents listed on the application form (recommended information for the resume work experience, proficiencies, awards, personal information, projects worked on, hobbies, life/ career objectives/ goals).

NOTE : THIS SCHOLARSHIP AWARD IS GIVEN TO SELECTED APPLICANTS FOR THE PERIOD OF ONE YEAR ONLY. PREVIOUS AWARD RECIPIENTS ARE NOT ELIGIBLE TO REAPPLY FOR FURTHER AWARD CONSIDERATION.

## Appendix 2: Application Form / Requirements / Procedures

Application Procedure for College Scholarship United States Submarine Veterans, Inc. – Groton Base

- 1. Application forms available from USSVI Groton Base or any member of the Scholarship Committee no later than November 1.
- 2. Complete application form and submit a resume and essay.
- 3. Provide the following supporting information/documentation:
  - a. High school transcript reflecting courses taken, and grades received for the last two years
  - b. ACT/SAT scores
  - c. Letter of acceptance to an accredited college/university for course of study indicated.
  - d. Letter of recommendation from guidance counselor.
  - e. Two letters of reference from individuals other than relatives, sponsor or additional guidance counselors.

4. Application, resume, essay and all supporting documentation must be addressed to U.S. SUBVETS Attention: Scholarship Committee 40 School Street, Groton, CT 06340. Applications must be received by the closing date (April 15th of calendar year submitted).

5. When packages for consideration are received by the Scholarship Committee, an acknowledgment of receipt will be sent to each applicant who properly submitted their application.

6. Applicants that have been selected for scholarship awards will be notified of the USSVI decision in June of the calendar year submitted.

7. Applicants who are to be awarded a scholarship will receive a Letter of Agreement. The Letter of Agreement must be completed and returned for receipt by the Committee by June 22nd of the calendar year submitted.

8. The formal public award date will be determined by the Executive Board.

The Scholarship shall be awarded for a period of one academic year. The Scholarship shall be paid directly to the recipient.